PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5654814

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LSI LOGIC CORPORATION	04/29/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VERISILICON HOLDINGS CO., LTD.
Street Address:	4699 OLD IRONSIDE DRIVE
Internal Address:	SUITE 270
City:	SANTA CLARA
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95054

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 33

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6622154
Patent Number:	6687773
Patent Number:	6715038
Patent Number:	6789153
Patent Number:	6813704
Patent Number:	6871247
Patent Number:	6889318
Patent Number:	6922760
Patent Number:	6956788
Patent Number:	6959376
Patent Number:	6961844
Patent Number:	6963961
Patent Number:	6968430
Patent Number:	6973630
Patent Number:	6976156
Patent Number:	7013382
Patent Number:	7020765
Patent Number:	7028197
Patent Number:	7051146

PATENT REEL: 049971 FRAME: 0525

505608013

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7079147
Patent Number:	7085916
Patent Number:	7103757
Patent Number:	7107433
Patent Number:	7171609
Patent Number:	7231510
Patent Number:	7251721
Patent Number:	7272704
Patent Number:	7275149
Patent Number:	7299343
Patent Number:	7360117
Patent Number:	7418578
Patent Number:	7434036
Patent Number:	7574468

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)836-2787

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7038366400
Email: email@oliff.com
Correspondent Name: OLIFF PLC

Address Line 1: P. O. BOX 320850

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22320-4850

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	187015
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GANG LUO
SIGNATURE:	/Gang Luo/
DATE SIGNED:	08/06/2019

Total Attachments: 1

source=6800852_1#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 049971 FRAME: 0526

SECURITY RELEASE AGREEMENT

Reference is made to that certain Patent Security Agreement, dated as of June 30, 2006 (the "Patent Security Agreement") by and between VeriSilicon Holdings Co., Ltd. (the "Grantor") and LSI Logic Corporation (the "Secured Party" and together with the Grantor, the "Parties") pursuant to which the Grantor secured its obligations under that certain Secured Promissory dated June 30, 2006 by and between the Parties (the "Note"), by granting the Secured Party a security interest over certain intellectual property of the Grantor. Capitalized terms not defined herein shall have the meaning assigned to such term under the Patent Security Agreement.

- Release of Security Interest. The Secured Party hereby releases and discharges the security interest granted by Grantor in favor of the Secured Party pursuant to the Patent Security Agreement, in the Collateral.
- Representation and Warranty of Secured Party. The Secured Party represents to the Grantor that the Secured Party has not transferred, assigned or otherwise disposed of its rights under the Security Agreement to any other party.
- Further Assurances. Each Party hereby covenants and agrees that, at any time and from time to time forthwith upon the written request of the other Party, it will do, execute, acknowledge and deliver or cause to be done, executed, acknowledged and delivered, each and all of such further acts. releases, transfers and assurances as may reasonably be required by the other Party to carry out the purpose and intent of this Agreement.
- Binding Effect. This Agreement shall be binding upon, inure to the benefit of and be enforceable by the Parties and their respective successors and assigns.
- Amendment. This Agreement shall not be amended except with the written agreement of each of the Parties.
- Governing Law. This Agreement shall be construed in accordance with and governed by the internal laws of the state of California without giving effect to any choice of law rule that would cause the application of the laws of any other jurisdiction other than the internal laws of the state of California. The Parties hereby irrevocably submit to the jurisdiction and venue of any court within Santa Clara County, California and agrees that process may be served upon it in any manner authorized by the laws of the state of California for purposes of resolving any disputes arising in connection with this Agreement, and the Secured Party hereby waives and covenants not to assert or plead any objection that it might otherwise have to such jurisdiction, venue or process.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have duly executed this Agreement as of this 29th day of April, 2014.

GRANTOR

VERISILICON HOLDINGS CO., LTD.

SECURED PARTY

LSI CORPORATION

(formerly LSI LOGIC CORPORATION)

Name: Paul Bento

Title: Vice President

PATENT REEL: 049971 FRAME: 0527

RECORDED: 08/06/2019